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Persons of Trust in the Faculties and Graduate Schools 
 
In order to offer low-level counselling in case of conflicts, the University has proposed the 
appointment of persons of trust at faculty level. They are available to all faculty members as a 
contact point for problems and conflicts of any kind; they offer confidential counselling, seek 
solutions together with the persons concerned and, if necessary, refer to competent bodies and 
committees, e. g. the Ombuds Office, the ombudspersons of the University or the confidential 
advisor and ombudsperson for students. 
 
 
Faculties 
 

Institution Name of person(s) of trust Contact 

Faculty of Agricultural Science Dr. Susanne Weigand 
 

Phone: 39-23724 
sweigan@gwdg.de 

Faculty of Biology and  
Psychology* 

Prof. Dr. Gregor Bucher 
(Ombudsperson of the Univer-
sity) 

Phone: 39-5426 
gbucher1@gwdg.de 

Faculty of Chemistry Prof. Dr. Lutz Tietze Phone: 39-33271 
ltietze@gwdg.de 

Faculty of Forest Sciences and 
Forest Ecology 

Dr. Katrin Meyer 
additional information 

Phone: 39-23795 
Katrin.Meyer@forst.uni-
goettingen.de   

Faculty of Geoscience and  
Geography 

Prof. Dr. Volker Thiel Phone: 39-14395 
vthiel@gwdg.de 

Faculty of Law* Prof. Dr. Olaf Deinert 
(Ombudsperson of the Univer-
sity) 

Phone: 39-27948 
olaf.deinert@jura.uni-
goettingen.de 

Faculty of Mathematics and 
Computer Science 

Prof. Dr. Carsten Damm 
(person of trust of the Faculty 
of Mathematics) 
 
Prof. Dr. Preda Mihailescu 
(person of trust of the Faculty 
of Computer Science) 

Phone: 39-172012 
damm@informatik.uni-
goettingen.de 
 
Phone: 39-27756 
preda@uni-math.gwdg.de 

University Medical Center Contact person for conflicts and 
problems related to doctoral 
thesis:  
Prof. Dr. Ralf Dressel 
 

 
 
 
Phone: 39-61044 
ralf.dressel@med.uni-
goettingen.de 
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Faculty of Humanities* Prof. Dr. Simone Winko 

(Ombudsperson of the Univer-
sity) 

Phone: 39-7518 
simone.winko@phil.uni-
goettingen.de 

Faculty of Physics Prof. Dr. Karl-Henning Rehren 
 
 

Phone: 39-7690 
rehren@theorie.physik.uni-
goettingen.de 

Faculty of Social Sciences Prof. Dr. Hermann Veith 
 
 
Deputy: 
Prof. Dr. Tine Stein 
 

Phone: 39-29439 
vertrauensperson@sowi.uni-
goettingen.de 
 
Phone: 39-26634 
tine.stein@uni-goettingen.de 

Faculty of Theology Prof. Dr. Bernd Schröder 
 
 
 
Representative for good scien-
tific practice (for students): 
Prof. Dr. Thilo-A. Rudnig 

Tel. 39-27119 
Bernd.Schroeder@theologie. 
uni-goettingen.de 
 
Phone: 39-27109 
Thilo.Rudnig@theologie.uni-
goettingen.de 

Faculty of Business and Eco-
nomics 

Prof. Dr. Susan Seeber 
 
 
 
Dr. Melanie Klett 

Phone: 39-24421 
susan.seeber@wiwi.uni-
goettingen.de 
 
Phone: 39-27280 
melanie-klett@wiwi.uni-
goettingen.de 

 
* These faculties do have not explicitly appointed a person of trust, as one person from the faculty 
currently acts as the university's appointed ombudsperson and as such is responsible for issues and 
conflicts relating to good research practice across all faculties. However, the university 
ombudspersons can also be contacted at faculty level and, if necessary, clarify with those concerned 
where their concerns can best be dealt with. 
 
Graduate Schools 

Some of the graduate schools have appointed their own person(s) of trust: 
 

Institution Name Contact 

Graduiertenschule für Geistes-
wissenschaften Göttingen 
(GSGG) 

Prof. Dr. Henrike Manuwald  
(person of trust, Faculty of Phi-
losophy) 
 
Prof. Dr. Susanne Luther (per-
son of trust, Theology) 

Phone: 39 27524 
henrike.manuwald@uni-
goettingen.de 
 
Phone: 39-26288 
Susanne.Luther@theologie.uni-
goettingen.de 
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Georg-August-University School 
of Science (GAUSS) 

Prof. Dr. Ina Kersten Phone: 39-27750 
kersten@uni-math.gwdg.de 

Graduate School Forest and  
Agricultural Sciences (GFA) 

Dr. Katrin Meyer 
 
 
 
Prof. Dr. Susanne Weigand 

Phone: 39-23795 
Katrin.Meyer@forst.uni-
goettingen.de   
 
Phone: 39-23724 
sweigan@gwdg.de 

 
 
 
DFG-Liaison Officer at the University of Göttingen 
 

Tasks/Duties Name Contact 
The DFG-Liaison Officer provides 
information/counselling on: 
• the different funding 

opportunities offered by the DFG 
• the proposal process, especially 

for those who are applying for 
the first time 

• other matters that may arise, for 
example questions that come up 
during the proposal process or 
following a funding decision 

 

Prof. Dr. Martin Suhm Institut für Physikalische 
Chemie  
Tammannstraße 6  
37077 Göttingen 
Phone: 39-33111 or 33112 
msuhm@gwdg.de 
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